31 December 2012

+100 basis points (50,386) (50,386)

-100 basis points 50,386 50,386

Currency risk

Currency risk is the risk that the value of financial instruments will fluctuate due to changes in foreign exchange rates. All time deposits

are designated in Qatar Riyals and United States Dollar (USD) which is pegged against the Qatari Riyal. The Group’s exposure towards

currency risk is minimal as majority of the foreign currency financial assets and liabilities are denominated in currencies that have a fixed

exchange rate with its functional currency.

Equity price risk

Equity price risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market

prices (other than those arising from interest rate risk or currency risk), where those changes are caused by factors specific to the

individual financial instrument or its issuer, or factors affecting all similar financial instruments traded in the market.

Sensitivity analysis

The analysis below is performed for reasonably possible movements in key variables with all other variables held constant, showing

the impact on the equity of the Group.

Impact on equity

Changes in variables 2013 2012

QR’000 QR’000

Qatar market +10% 26,118 24,368

International markets +10% 17,168 10,100

Qatar market -10% (26,118) (24,368)

International markets -10% (17,168) (10,100)

The method used for deriving sensitivity information and significant variables did not change from the previous period.

32   FAIR VALUES OF FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

Financial instruments comprise of financial assets and financial liabilities.

Financial instruments consist of cash and bank balances, available-for-sale financial assets and receivables. Financial liabilities consist

of term loans, payables, and accrued expenses.

The fair values of financial instruments, with the exception of certain available-for-sale financial assets carried at cost, are not materially

different from their carrying values.